CORRIGENDUM - I

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

(A MINI Ratna Government of India Undertaking)

Tender No: KPL/ OP/ELE/10/2019

E-Tender for "Providing illumination to the Coal Berth 3&4 at Kamarajar Port"

<u>1.</u> The Clause no.1.9 in page no.:6 of 120, Notice Inviting Tender in Vol-I of tender document is amended and to read as under:

The due date of submission of offers will be 28.04.2020 at 15.00Hrs, unless otherwise notified. In the event of changes in the schedules, the Kamarajar Port Limited will notify the same through its web site and also in writing only to those prospective bidders who have paid their cost of tender document as on the date of issue of notification.

<u>2.</u> The Clause no.16(b) in page no.:16 of 120, Section-1, Instruction To Bidders in Vol-I of tender document is amended and to read as under:

The EMD shall be payable by DD only. The Earnest Money Deposit should be reach Kamarajar Port Limited on or /before 15 00 Hrs on 28.04.2020 with cover letter indicating Tender number, Name of work otherwise the tenders shall be rejected. The EMD shall be paid by demand draft in the name of "Kamarajar Port Limited" from any Nationalized/Schedule Bank (except Cooperative Banks) encashable at Chennai.

3. The Clause no.20.1 in page no.:19 of 120, Section-1, Instruction To Bidders in Vol-I of tender document is amended and to read as under:

Bids must be uploaded in the website www.eprocure.gov.in not later than the 15 00 Hours on 28.04.2020 and the technical bid will be opened on 29.04.2020 15 30Hrs.

Deputy General Manager (Civil) Kamarajar Port Limited